PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Dayton	06/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 1-1, 2-Chome
Internal Address:	Minamiaoyama, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11759626	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UVD 0362 PA/40815.603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia L. Prior

Total Attachments: 2

500582732

source=Assignment_UVDtoHonda#page1.tif source=Assignment_UVDtoHonda#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021183 FRAME: 0878

OP \$40.00 117

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON, a corporation of Ohio, with a place of business at 300 College Park, Dayton, Ohio 45469-0102 (herein after referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled TOUCH AND AUDITORY SENSORS BASED ON CARBON NANOTUBE ARRAYS for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on June 7, 2007, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. 11/759,626

☑ Attorney Docket No. UVD 0362 PA/40815.603;

AND WHEREAS, **HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.** a limited liability company of Japan, with a place of business at No. 1-1, 2-Chome, Minamiaoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556 Japan, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring 50% of the right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns 50% of the right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, jointly to Assignor and said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file jointly with Assignor applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure jointly with Assignor the patent or patents issued thereon; and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, Assignor will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor duly authorized officer below named this	has caused these presents to be signed by its day of
	UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON
	By War Colon
	Name Mathen Willenbern A
	Dicarbor Torbusileum Portnershing

RECORDED: 07/02/2008